1
0.5mm Pitch, Vertical Connection Board-to-Micro Coaxial Cable Connectors
DF80 Series
2012.10
■Features
1.�High speed signal connector
With its excellent signal characteristics, this series conforms to
ver 1.2 of eDPTM [Embedded DisplayPortTM] with 2.7 Gbps and

5±
0.
05
0.
58
±
0.
05
0.
5±
0.
05
[Specification number] -**, (**)
(51): Embossed tape packaging
Part number HRS No. Number of contacts A B C D E F G
DF80-30S-0.5V(**) CL662-8004-0-** 30 21.00 20.94 16.10 14.50 4.40 7.10 15.88
DF80-40S-0.5V(**) CL662-8001-2-** 40 26.00 25.94 21.10 19.50 9.40 12.10 20.88
DF80-50S-0.5V(**) CL662-8007-9-** 50 31.00 30.94 26.10 24.50 14.40 17.10 25.88
(Note 1) Please order by number of reels for embossed tape packaging products. (5,000 pieces per reel)
Part number HRS No. Number of contacts H J K D L M N P
DF80-30S-0.5V(**) CL662-8004-0-** 30 21.54 15.70 15.38 14.50 5.00 7.60 15.48 21.54
DF80-40S-0.5V(**) CL662-8001-2-** 40 26.54 20.70 20.38 19.50 10.00 12.60 20.48 26.54

Ａ±0.1(Contact area)
1.69±0.1
5.
1±
0.
1
Ｂ±0.05
Ｃ±0.1
P=0.5±0.05(Terminal area)
Ａ±0.1(Terminal area)
(Note 1) Core conductor requires pre-soldering (lead free) treatment.
Unit: mm
[Specification number] -**, (**)
(51): Embossed tape packaging
Part number HRS No. Number of contacts A B C D
DF80-30P-0.5SD(**) CL662-8005-3-** 30 14.50 15.62 18.40 15.48
DF80-40P-0.5SD(**) CL662-8002-5-** 40 19.50 20.62 23.40 20.48
DF80-50P-0.5SD(**) CL662-8008-1-** 50 24.50 25.62 28.40 25.48
(Note 1) Please order by number of reels for embossed tape packaging products. (5,000 pieces per reel)
(Note 2) The outer metal shell (DF80-*P-SHL) is required for fine coaxial cable termination.
BRecommended fine coaxial cable preparation
5

3-1.2±0.1
D±0.03
1.51±0.1A±0.05
0.
34
±
0.
05
4.
74
±
0.
05
Unit: mm
Part number HRS No. Number of contacts A B C D
DF80-30P-SHL CL662-8006-6 30 18.40 4.50 6.50 11.07
DF80-40P-SHL CL662-8003-8 40 23.40 8.00 10.00 16.07
DF80-50P-SHL CL662-8009-4 50 28.40 10.00 12.00 21.07
(Note 1) Amount of sale is by number of reels. Please order by number of reels. (10,000 pieces per reel)
BPrecautions for use
1.  Recommended temperature
profile (Applicable to temperature